MC100ES6011
Rev 5, 08/2005
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
2.5 V/3.3 V ECL 1:2 Differential
Fanout Buffer
The MC100ES6011 is a differential 1:2 fanout buffer. The ES6011 is ideal for
applications requiring lower voltage.

� LVDS Input Compatible
� 8-Lead SOIC and TSSOP Pb-Free Packages Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MC100ES6011D SO-8
MC100ES6011DR2 SO-8
MC100ES6011EF SO-8 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES6011EFR2 SO-8 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES6011DT TSSOP-8
MC100ES6011DTR2 TSSOP-8
MC100ES6011EJ TSSOP-8 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES6011EJR2 TSSOP-8 (Pb-Free)
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Function
D(1), D(2)
1. Pins will default LOW when left open.